

月次営業概況のお知らせ(鉄道)  
 Monthly Report of Operations(Railway)

1.ご利用人員(輸送人員) Number of Passengers Carried (単位:千人 Thousands)

| 2022年度<br>(FY2022)     | 定期<br>Commuter |                  | 定期外<br>Non-commuter |                  | 合計<br>Commuter and Non-commuter |                  |
|------------------------|----------------|------------------|---------------------|------------------|---------------------------------|------------------|
|                        |                | 前年比(%)<br>change |                     | 前年比(%)<br>change |                                 | 前年比(%)<br>change |
| 4月 Apr.                | 20,630         | ▲0.2(▲8.3)       | 8,548               | 16.3(▲24.7)      | 29,178                          | 4.1(▲13.8)       |
| 5月 May                 | 21,151         | 2.3(▲11.1)       | 8,723               | 45.4(▲20.1)      | 29,874                          | 12.0(▲14.0)      |
| 6月 Jun.                | 21,114         | 1.7(▲10.9)       | 8,423               | 36.2(▲18.6)      | 29,537                          | 9.6(▲13.2)       |
| 1Q累計<br>1Q Accumulated | 62,895         | 1.2(▲10.2)       | 25,694              | 31.5(▲21.2)      | 88,589                          | 8.5(▲13.7)       |
| 7月 Jul.                | 20,320         | 2.6(▲11.9)       | 8,528               | 14.6(▲22.1)      | 28,848                          | 5.9(▲15.2)       |
| 8月 Aug.                | 18,199         | 2.7(▲15.9)       | 8,454               | 24.5(▲27.5)      | 26,653                          | 8.8(▲20.0)       |
| 9月 Sept.               | 20,267         | 6.7(▲26.5)       | 8,167               | 40.2(▲23.1)      | 28,434                          | 14.5(▲25.5)      |
| 2Q累計<br>2Q Accumulated | 121,681        | 2.6(▲14.5)       | 50,843              | 28.4(▲22.8)      | 172,524                         | 9.0(▲17.1)       |
| 10月 Oct.               | 20,451         | 2.4(▲10.0)       | 9,129               | 19.0(▲9.6)       | 29,580                          | 7.0(▲9.9)        |
| 11月 Nov.               | 20,274         | 1.2(▲12.0)       | 8,867               | 11.0(▲17.6)      | 29,141                          | 4.0(▲13.8)       |
| 12月 Dec.               | 18,539         | 1.4(▲7.7)        | 9,615               | 6.1(▲17.0)       | 28,154                          | 3.0(▲11.1)       |
| 3Q累計<br>3Q Accumulated | 180,945        | 2.3(▲13.1)       | 78,454              | 22.0(▲20.2)      | 259,399                         | 7.5(▲15.3)       |
| 1月 Jan.                | 19,533         | 2.6(▲13.4)       | 9,026               | 22.2(▲17.1)      | 28,559                          | 8.0(▲14.6)       |
| 2月 Feb.                | 17,187         | 4.4(▲17.0)       | 8,494               | 42.2(▲8.7)       | 25,681                          | 14.4(▲14.4)      |
| 3月 Mar.                |                |                  |                     |                  |                                 |                  |
| 年度計<br>Fiscal Year     |                |                  |                     |                  |                                 |                  |

2.旅客収入 Passenger Revenue (単位:百万円 Millions of yen)

| 2022年度<br>(FY2022)     | 定期<br>Commuter |                  | 定期外<br>Non-commuter |                  | 合計<br>Commuter and Non-commuter |                  |
|------------------------|----------------|------------------|---------------------|------------------|---------------------------------|------------------|
|                        |                | 前年比(%)<br>change |                     | 前年比(%)<br>change |                                 | 前年比(%)<br>change |
| 4月 Apr.                | 2,919          | ▲1.0(▲10.1)      | 3,186               | 20.2(▲28.5)      | 6,106                           | 9.0(▲20.8)       |
| 5月 May                 | 3,011          | 1.8(▲14.2)       | 3,328               | 53.6(▲24.3)      | 6,339                           | 23.7(▲19.8)      |
| 6月 Jun.                | 3,002          | 1.6(▲14.0)       | 3,173               | 42.2(▲22.1)      | 6,175                           | 19.1(▲18.4)      |
| 1Q累計<br>1Q Accumulated | 8,933          | 0.8(▲12.8)       | 9,688               | 37.4(▲25.1)      | 18,621                          | 17.0(▲19.7)      |
| 7月 Jul.                | 2,929          | 1.8(▲14.7)       | 3,241               | 19.9(▲24.7)      | 6,170                           | 10.6(▲20.3)      |
| 8月 Aug.                | 2,748          | 1.9(▲17.4)       | 3,257               | 30.3(▲30.7)      | 6,005                           | 15.6(▲25.2)      |
| 9月 Sept.               | 2,896          | 4.7(▲26.9)       | 3,113               | 48.2(▲27.6)      | 6,009                           | 23.5(▲27.2)      |
| 2Q累計<br>2Q Accumulated | 17,507         | 1.8(▲16.5)       | 19,300              | 34.5(▲26.4)      | 36,807                          | 16.6(▲22.0)      |
| 10月 Oct.               | 2,930          | 2.3(▲12.0)       | 3,516               | 22.3(▲13.3)      | 6,446                           | 12.3(▲12.7)      |
| 11月 Nov.               | 2,907          | 0.8(▲14.5)       | 3,425               | 12.8(▲21.2)      | 6,333                           | 7.0(▲18.2)       |
| 12月 Dec.               | 2,694          | 1.2(▲11.0)       | 3,711               | 8.4(▲19.3)       | 6,405                           | 5.3(▲16.0)       |
| 3Q累計<br>3Q Accumulated | 26,040         | 1.7(▲15.3)       | 29,953              | 26.4(▲23.7)      | 55,994                          | 13.6(▲20.0)      |
| 1月 Jan.                | 2,867          | 2.4(▲15.0)       | 3,455               | 25.9(▲20.4)      | 6,322                           | 14.0(▲18.0)      |
| 2月 Feb.                | 2,648          | 4.3(▲17.7)       | 3,287               | 50.7(▲10.0)      | 5,936                           | 25.7(▲13.6)      |
| 3月 Mar.                |                |                  |                     |                  |                                 |                  |
| 年度計<br>Fiscal Year     |                |                  |                     |                  |                                 |                  |

※百万円未満切捨/Amounts less than one million yen have rounded down  
 ※()内の数値は2019年度との比較です。/ Figures in parentheses are comparison with the same month in FY2019.

上記における数値につきましては、決算における確定値と異なる場合がございます。  
 The above figures may differ materially from the final figures shown in the financial statements.